
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3554
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2009
ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTIONS IN GOVERNMENT QUARTERS
Ram Shri Purnmasi

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

to the answer given to Unstarred Question No. 1357 dated August 2, 2005 regarding Additional Constructions in Government quarters and state:

(a) whether a policy on the subject has since been formulated; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI SAUGATA ROY )

(a) & (b) : The Policy is under consideration presently and has not yet been formulated.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  URBAN DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

